SUNDAY 16 JUNE
TRINITY SUNDAY

MONDAY 17 JUNE
TUESDAY 18 JUNE

WEDNESDAY 19 JUNE

SSAAAINNTT ~ L

THURSDAY 20 JUNE
CORPUS CHRISTI
Thanksgiving for Holy
Communion

FRIDAY 21 JUNE

SATURDAY 22 JUNE
Our Lady on Saturday

SUNDAY 23 JUNE
FIRST SUNDAY AFTER
TRINITY

10.30

1&2

8.00
9.30
10.30
5.00

8.00
10.00
5.00
5.30
6.45

8.00
10.00
5.00
7.30

8.00
5.00

8.30
9.00
11.00
5.00
7.00

10.30

The Parish of
Saint James the Apostle
with
Saint Mary Magdalene
Quedgeley and Kingsway

The Reverend Canon Fr John F. Ward

Rector and Parish Priest
The Diocese of Gloucester - The Church of England

PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children’s Area
Celebrant - Fr John Deacon - Revd. Jenny
Preacher - Fr Hugh

Holy Baptism - Fr Hugh & Ian - Church

Morning & Evening Prayer - Said privately

Morning Prayer - Said Privately
CHATTERBOX - Church

College of Canons - Cathedral - Fr John
Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel

Morning Prayer The Lady Chapel
Holy Eucharist — Fr Hugh
Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel
Church Office - Church - Fr John
Altar Servers - Church - Fr John

Morning Prayer - The Lady Chapel
CHIT CHAT - Church

Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel
Holy Eucharist - Fr Gordon

Morning Prayer The Lady Chapel
Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel

Morning Prayer - The Lady Chapel

Church Office - Church - Fr Hugh

Church Office - Kingsway C.C. — Fr John
Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel

“HELP IF WE CAN - Severn Vale School” QTC

PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children’s Area
Celebrant - Revd. Jenny Deacon & Gospel - Fr
Hugh Preacher - Fr Gordon

QUOTE ON THE TRINITY

“There are three that bear record in
heaven, the Father, The Word (Jesus), and
the Holy Spirit an these three are one.”



COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH

DATE EVENT PLACE TIME
27 July PARISH PILGRIMAGE St. David’s Cathedral, Pembs TBC
28 July PATRONAL FESTIVAL Church and Churchyard 10.30am

6 October | HARVEST-Combined Service Church 10.30am

1 4
RECTOR’'S NOTES
GOSPEL Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia
ACCLAMATION | Glory to the Father, and to the Son, and to the Holy

Spirit, one God, who was, and who is, and who is to
come, the Almighty
Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia

PRAYERS FOR
THE SICK

Pat Hall, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on our
hearts and minds.
(The Monthly Prayer Diary is near the Old Font.)

PRAYERS FOR
THE DEPARTED

and all the victims of natural disaster and violence
including Year’s Mind

“There are three that bear record in heaven, the Father, The
Word (Jesus), and the Holy Spirit an these three are one.”

SUMMER FAYRE 15" JUNE

The weather could have been better — but the Spirits were High
and the day well done. My thanks to ALL who helped in anyway.
Our Special thanks to Jackie Hall who organized and put the

whole thing together. — Fr John

BAPTISM MINISTRY TEAM

Our Baptism ministry team will be commissioned on Sunday 28"
July (Our Patronal Festival) by Fr Hugh. Please pray for this team
and perhaps consider becoming a member of the team yourself.

PILGRIMAGE TO SAINT DAVID’'S CATHEDRAL - 27" JULY
There are two places left — the cost is £18.00. More detail to

follow. Time of leaving from Saint James will be 7.30am TBC.
More details shortly.




PATRONAL FESTIVAL - 28" JULY

This is the day we give thanks to God, for our parish church building and
by the honouring of our two patron saints, Saint James the Apostle and
Saint Mary Magdalene. Let’s make a real celebration of it with a "Bring
and Share” church family lunch. - Fr John.

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE
Application forms for the inscription of the names of departed loved ones
are available by the Memorial Book Case in the church.



