

# The Parish of Saint James the Apostle with Saint Mary Magdalene Quedgeley and Kingsway

### The Reverend Canon Fr John F. Ward

Rector and Parish Priest
The Diocese of Gloucester - The Church of England

SUNDAY 16 JUNE TRINITY SUNDAY	10.30	PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children's Area Celebrant - Fr John Deacon - Revd. Jenny Preacher - Fr Hugh
MONDAY 17 JUNE	1 & 2	Holy Baptism - Fr Hugh & Ian - Church
MONDAY 17 JUNE		Morning & Evening Prayer – Said privately
TUESDAY 18 JUNE	8.00 9.30 10.30 5.00	Morning Prayer - Said Privately CHATTERBOX - Church College of Canons - Cathedral - Fr John Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel
WEDNESDAY 19 JUNE	8.00 10.00 5.00 5.30 6.45	Morning Prayer The Lady Chapel Holy Eucharist - Fr Hugh Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel Church Office - Church - Fr John Altar Servers - Church - Fr John
THURSDAY 20 JUNE CORPUS CHRISTI Thanksgiving for Holy Communion	8.00 10.00 5.00 7.30	Morning Prayer - The Lady Chapel CHIT CHAT - Church Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel Holy Eucharist - Fr Gordon
FRIDAY 21 JUNE	8.00 5.00	Morning Prayer The Lady Chapel Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
SATURDAY 22 JUNE Our Lady on Saturday	8.30 9.00 11.00 5.00 7.00	Morning Prayer - The Lady Chapel Church Office - Church - Fr Hugh Church Office - Kingsway C.C Fr John Evening Prayer - The Lady Chapel "HELP IF WE CAN - Severn Vale School" QTC
SUNDAY 23 JUNE FIRST SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY	10.30	PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children's Area Celebrant - Revd. Jenny Deacon & Gospel - Fr Hugh Preacher - Fr Gordon
Father	AR	QUOTE ON THE TRINITY





"There are three that bear record in heaven, the Father, The Word (Jesus), and the Holy Spirit an these three are one."

### **COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH**

DATE	EVENT	PLACE	TIME
27 July	PARISH PILGRIMAGE	St. David's Cathedral, Pembs	TBC
28 July	PATRONAL FESTIVAL	Church and Churchyard	10.30am
6 October	HARVEST-Combined Service	Church	10.30am

# **RECTOR'S NOTES**

GOSPEL	Alleluia, Alleluia	
<b>ACCLAMATION</b>	Glory to the Father, and to the Son, and to the Holy	
	Spirit, one God, who was, and who is, and who is to	
	come, the Almighty	
	Alleluia, Alleluia	
PRAYERS FOR	Pat Hall, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on our	
THE SICK	hearts and minds.	
	(The Monthly Prayer Diary is near the Old Font.)	
PRAYERS FOR	and all the victims of natural disaster and violence	
THE DEPARTED	including Year's Mind	

"There are three that bear record in heaven, the Father, The Word (Jesus), and the Holy Spirit an these three are one."

### **SUMMER FAYRE 15<sup>th</sup> JUNE**

The weather could have been better – but the Spirits were High and the day well done. My thanks to ALL who helped in anyway. Our Special thanks to Jackie Hall who organized and put the whole thing together. – Fr John

### **BAPTISM MINISTRY TEAM**

Our Baptism ministry team will be commissioned on Sunday 28<sup>th</sup> July (Our Patronal Festival) by Fr Hugh. Please pray for this team and perhaps consider becoming a member of the team yourself.

<u>PILGRIMAGE TO SAINT DAVID'S CATHEDRAL - 27<sup>th</sup> JULY</u>
There are two places left - the cost is £18.00. More detail to follow. Time of leaving from Saint James will be 7.30am TBC. More details shortly.

## PATRONAL FESTIVAL - 28th JULY

This is the day we give thanks to God, for our parish church building and by the honouring of our two patron saints, Saint James the Apostle and Saint Mary Magdalene. Let's make a real celebration of it with a "Bring and Share" church family lunch. - Fr John.

### **BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE**

Application forms for the inscription of the names of departed loved ones are available by the Memorial Book Case in the church.